

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 96 of 2021

=====

EVOLUTIONARY SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED
Versus
BHAVESHKUMAR KAMDAR

=====

Appearance:

MR NANDISH H SHAH(11330) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI

Date : 03/09/2021

ORAL ORDER

In view of the fact that though notice has been served upon the respondent, no appearance is filed on behalf of the respondent, issue Fresh Notice, returnable on 08.10.2021. It would be open for the petitioner to serve the notice upon the respondent through electronic mode.

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J)

cmk