

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 110 of 2021

With
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 96 of 2021

=====

EVOLUTIONARY SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED
Versus
ABHAY ALEX

=====

Appearance:

MR NANDISH H SHAH(11330) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. KRUTIN R JOSHI(7285) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI

Date : 08/10/2021

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate who has received instructions to appear on behalf of the contesting respondent, put up on **26.11.2021**.

(ASHUTOSH J. SHASTRI, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR