

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 96 of 2021

=====

EVOLUTIONARY SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

BHAVESHKUMAR KAMDAR

=====

Appearance:

MR NANDISH H SHAH(11330) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

SHRIJIT G PILLAI(7937) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 18/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

Rule returnable on 01.09.2023.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

BIJOY B. PILLAI