

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 96 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR ORDERS) NO. 2 of 2025
In R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 96 of 2021**

=====

EVOLUTIONARY SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

**Versus
BHAVESHKUMAR KAMDAR**

=====

Appearance:

MR NANDISH H SHAH(11330) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 01/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

The Advocates Notice has come back unserved. Mr. Saurabh Mehta, learned advocate submits that the respondent may be served at the E-mail address being kamdar.bh@gmail.com

Let fresh notice to the respondent be served on the aforesaid Email address. List on **19.06.2026**.

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA