

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 96 of 2021

=====

EVOLUTIONARY SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

Versus

BHAVESHKUMAR KAMDAR

=====

Appearance:

MR NANDISH H SHAH(11330) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL**

Date : 10/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

On the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to **17.07.2026** to enable him to file affidavit to bring on record the correct and complete E-mail address of the respondent.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

C.M. JOSHI